
SALT LAKE/WEST VALLEY AREA TRANSCOM 

TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE (TAC) 

 

May 31, 2017 

2:00 pm – 3:30 pm, West Valley Cultural Center 

MEETING MINUTES 
 

AGENDA 

ITEM 
DISCUSSION ACTION 

1.  Meeting Minutes 
Dan Johnson conducted the meeting in place of David Murphy who was excused.  
Meeting minutes for March 29, 2017 were approved.  

Approved 

 

2.  Central Corridor Study – Ted Knowlton, WFRC 
The I-15 corridor is the economic spine of Utah and the region.  It will be very costly, if 
possible at all, to widen I-15 further.  Study takes a mode neutral approach.  The study 
defines desired outcomes (similar to the 10 Wasatch Choice 2050 Goals).   

• Can we double transit passengers? How? 

• Can we accommodate more non-motorized trips?  How many? 
Scenarios 1, 2, 3 were considered including strategies such as: 

• VMT tax or a variable toll 

• No-fare transit 

• Longer TRAX trains, requires extended platforms 

• Double deck I-15 

• Reversible lanes  

• Managed motorways 

• Hybrid solution (combination of best solutions) 

Information 

Only 

 

3.  TIP Business 

Review Draft TIP / Schedule for 2018-2023 TIP – Ben Wuthrich, WFRC 
Trans Com reviewed project recommendations from TAC.  Ben shared a spreadsheet 

detailing TIP project status by funding source:  STP, CMAQ, TAP.  New project funding 

or additional funding was highlighted in each program.  Public comment period will be 

held during month of July.  Committee members are encouraged to review TIP and submit 

comments as desired. 

Information 

Only 

 

 

 

 

4.  RTP Amendment #4– Kip Billings. WFRC 
Amendment #4 includes 18 projects with an estimated $150M cost including two 

interchanges on Bangerter Highway estimated at $87M which changes the functional class 

of portions of Bangerter Highway from arterial to freeway.  The emissions analysis is 

contained in Air Quality Memo #36 which finds that the Amended RTP conforms to State 

and Federal air quality requirements.  Following an internal review, Air Quality Memo #36 

will be posted on the WFRC website for public review and comment. 

Information 

Only 

 

5.  UDOT Region 2 Report – Troy Peterson, UDOT 

TIF funds are used to address capacity increasing projects.  Most projects for 2017 are 
design/build.  In addition to the I-15 SB; 12300 South to SR-201 project being moved up, 
New Projects being added to the TIF program include: 

• I-15 NB braided ramps/frontage road (9000 South – I-215) 

• Porter Rockwell (Bridge) 

• Several Bangerter Hwy interchanges (6200 So, 10400 So, 12600 So) 

• Midvalley Highway (SR-138 – I-80) 

• I-80/I-215 interchange @ Foothill Study 
 

Information 

Only 

 



 

6.  Sandy City 1300 E/Buttercup Ped Bridge – Blaine Botkin, Sandy City 

Initially there was some public objection to the changes.  After fixing some signal timing 
issues, the public now favors the improved travel time on 1300 East and the safe route to 
school for children.  The project used a prefabricated box truss structure.  There were 
numerous utility issues.  Choice was to use weathering steel (low maintenance), and to 
include lights on the structure (motion activated) for safety and visibility.  Added a roof for 
safety and lower maintenance cost.  “Buy America” provisions were satisfied. 

Information 

Only 

 

7.  Other - Thanks to Sandy City for today’s refreshments. Information 

8.  Next Meeting - The next meeting will be July 26, 2017 at 2:00 PM at the West Valley City 

Cultural Center.  Refreshments will be courtesy of South Jordan. 

Information 



Attendance Roll 
Salt Lake Technical Advisory Committee 

Date   __29 March, 2017____ 
Please check your name or add it to the list below and update your contact information if needed. 

 √ Name Organization Phone E-mail 

 Alexander, Dave South SLC 801.412.3238 dalexander@sslc.net 

 Allen, Mike Cottonwood Heights   

 Anderson, Cheryl UTA Rideshare 801.287.2062 canderson@rideuta.com 

X Backman, Jordan UDOT 385.226.4255 jbackman@utah.gov 

 Baird, Scott SLCO 801.468.2711 sbaird@slco.org 

 Baranowski, Bill West Jordan 801.569.5047 billba@wjordan.com 

 Beardall, Brent Salt Lake County 385.468.6610 bbeardall@slco.org 

 Beecher, Dave UTA 801.237.1906 dbeecher@rideuta.com  

X Bennion, Wayne WFRC 801.363.4250  wbennion@wfrc.org 

X Billings, Kip WFRC 801.363.4250  kbillings@wfrc.org 

 Bjornstad, Julie WFRC 801.363.4250 julieb@wfrc.org 

X Blaisdell, Trevan UTA 801.626.1246 tblaisdell@rideuta.com 

 Bond, Shannon Stanley Consultants 801.293.8880 bondshannon@stanleygroup.com 

X Botkin, Blaine Sandy City 801.568.2971 bbotkin@sandy.utah.gov 

 Brondum, Erik West Valley City 801.963.3406 ebrondum@wvc-ut.gov 

 Burns, Lesley Midvale 801.567.7229 lburns@midvale.com 

X Cooley, Scott Draper 801.656.6566 Scott.cooley@draper.ut.us 

X Coyle, John M. SLC 801.535.6241 John.coyle@slcgov.com 

X Davenport, Greg West Jordan 801.569.5077 gregd@wjordan.com 

 Deneris, George SL County 801.703.4888 gdeneris@SLCO.org 

 Dowler, Paul Salt Lake City Engineers 385.215.4072 Paul.dowler@slcgov.com 

X Fazio, Michael Bluffdale 801.858.0490 mfazio@bluffdale.com 

 Galang, Madeline SL County 385.468.6622 Mfrancisco.galang@slco.org 

 Gilmore, Walt SL County 801.468.2582 wgilmore@slco.org  

X Gilson, Brad Cottonwood Heights 801.694.7770 brad@gilsonengineering.com  

X Greenwood, Shane South Jordan 801.254.3742 sgreenwood@sjc.utah.gov  

X Haskell, Alma UTA 801.741.8813 ahaskell@rideuta.com 

 Heins, Kirsten Taylorsville 801.918.5796 kheins@forsgren.com 

 Hess, Scott WFRC 801.363.4250 shess@wfrc.org 

 Howell, Jory Herriman   

 Howell, Jory Herriman 801.446.5323  

 Hutcheson, Robin SLC 801.535.7146 Robin.hutcheson@slcgov.com 

 Jhaveri, Chintan TRACE Consulting 602.680.8264 cjhaveri@traceconsulting.us 

 Johner, Jory WFRC 801.363.4250  jjohner@wfrc.org 

X Johnson, Dan WVC 801.963.3228 Daniel.johnson@wvc-ut.gov  

 Johnson, Hal  UTA 801.232.1905 hjohnson@rideuta.com 

 Jones, Catherine UDOT TOC 801.330.4447 catherinejones@utah.gov 

 Jones, Jason JUB Engineers 801.886.9052 jjones@jub.com 

 Kano, Tosh City of Holladay 801.244.6103 tkano@cityofholladay.com 

 Klavano, Brad South Jordan 801.254.3742 xbklavano@sjc.utah.gov 

 Klemm, Sam WFRC 801.363.4250 sam@wfrc.org  

 Klingel, Chris Riverton 801.208.3184 cklingel@rivertoncity.com 

X Knowlton, Ted WFRC   

X Kump, Ryan Sandy 801.568.2962  rkump@sandy.utah.gov 

 Leonard, Blaine UDOT 801.887.3723 bleonard@utah.gov 

 Logston, Lee West Valley 801.963.3545 lee.logston@wvc-ut.gov 



 Ludwig, Keith Midvale 801.256.2574 ludwigk@midvale.com 

 Lutze, Frederick SL County 385.468.6624 flutze@slco.org 

 Mahoney, Holly UTA 801.237.1994 hmahoney@rideuta.com 

 McIlrath, Brad Murray 801.270.2407 bmcilrath@murray.utah.gov 

X Miller, John Salt Lake County 385.468.6614 johnmiller@slco.org 

X Moore, Brian Riverton City 801.208.3153 bmoore@rivertoncity.com 

 Murphy, David West Jordan 801.569.5074 davidm@wjordan.com  

 Norlem, Chris SL City 801.535.6289 Chris.norlem@slcgov.com 

X Pay, Dennis South SLC 801.483.6038 dpay@southsaltlakecity.com  

 Perrin, Joe UofU/ATrans 801.949.0348 atrans@comccast.net 

X Peters, Helen Salt Lake County 385.468.4255 hpeters@slco.org 

X Peterson, Troy UDOT 801.887.3435 tlpeterson@utah.gov 

 Pickell, Vaughn Bluffdale City 801.254.5175 vpickell@bluffdale.com 

 Pullos, Andrea SL County 801.468.2711 apullos@slco.org  

 Reid, Mark Bluffdale 
 

  

 Robertson, Jaron UTA 801.237.2161 jrobertson@rideuta.com 

X Robinson, Trace Riverton 801.208.3137 trobinson@rivertoncity.com  

 Robles, Augusto Herriman City 801.440.5183 arobles@herriman.org 

 Rufener, Ed SSLC 801.243.8712 erufener@sslc.com  

 Schwartz, David UDOT 801.887.3435 dschwartz@utah.gov 

 Shaw, George South Jordan 
 

gshaw@sjc.utah.gov 

 Short, Ken South Jordan City 801.254.3742 kshort@sjc.utah.gov 

 Sibul, Matt UTA  msibul@rideuta.com 

 Silvestrini, Jeff Millcreek 801.214.2705 jsilvestrini@millcreek.utah.gov 

 Snelling, Jeff Salt Lake City 801.535.6140 Jeff.Snelling@slcgov.com 

 Steinvorth, Walt UDOT 801.965.3864 msteinvorth@utah.gov 

X Stokes, Trae Murray City 801.270.2401 tstokes@murray.utah.gov 

 Tang, Peter UDOT 801.887.3459 ptang@utah.gov 

 Taylor, John Taylorsville 801.558.2465 jtaylor@taylorsvilleut.gov 

 Thomas. Blake Herriman City 801.891.8644 bthomas@herriman.org 

 Tracer, Dan Bluffdale 801.559.7782 dtracer@bluffdale.com 

 Tucker, Brian Midvale 801.567.7229 btucker@midvale.com 

X Ward, Brittney Sandy 801.376.3401 bward@sandy.utah.gov 

 Wilkinson, Chad Murray City 801.270.2420 cwilkinson@murray.utah.gov 

 Willardson, Russ WVC 801.963.3205 Russ.Willardson@wvc-ut.gov 

 Wilson, Coby WVC 801.963.3204 Coby.wilson@wvc-ut.gov 

X Wuthrich, Ben WFRC 801.363.4250 bwuthrich@wfrc.org 

 Young, Kevin Salt Lake City 801.535.7108 Kevin.young@slcgov.com 

 Young, Tracy UTA 801.726.2310 tyoung@rideuta.com 

 Zundell, Lisa UDOT 801.787.4421 lzundell@utah.gov 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 

  


